Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-07-2008

103487112

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 135590

		Please record the attached orig	ginal	docur	Dent or convitherent	PTO		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:	U.S.		
		Shigeru MATSUMOTO Tomoyuki OKAMOTO			BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			JAPAN			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	\boxtimes	Assignment				}		
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: ALL - February 28, 2008						
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	C.	Title of Application: RADIO FREQUENCY IDEN	TIF	ICA]	TON TAG READER			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>203060</u>)					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Stat	ement and signature.	nn.		03/86/2008 MJAMA1 00008063 29300207	-		
	To the c	original document.	ation	is tru	e und correstand any attached copy is a true copy	2 00 op		
	Iom	les A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075			Date: February 29, 2008	ľ		
		di B. Isaacs Registration No. 57,241	cludi	ng co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	311001	IMAISONOIO	(?)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tornoy	ıki OKAMOTO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			<i>(</i> 7)		
		(4)			(8)		
		(5)					
			In con	sideration of the sum of one the undersigned, the undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) and ot	her good and valuable cons	siderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	IER INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1	Naashiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, I	Nagoya-shi, Alohi-k	en 467-8561. Japan	
444			as define provision	ter designated as the Assigne dd in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, divisional, xiansions, reissues and reexa	invention, and in all continuation, substitu-	applications for patent incline, and reissue application(uding any and a s), and all Letten
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	RADIO	FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION	ON TAG READER		
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorne	y Docket No. 135590)		
			for which	the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application	for patent in the United Stat	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Feb. 28, 200	28		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. app	ication Serial Number			
			filed	February 29,	2008		
any appi Assigne claims o reexami States re full right nerewith which m docume	ilication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de int.	agreen or divide in ob- le in ob- le in ob- le agree smation lagree id Unite hereby lication trerest hereby esirable	(s) to exect is ion them taining ever (s) to exter all Convein (s) to pen of States per authorize (s) to the herein asset of grant(s) to the end of the en	y doesn necessary in courte all papers necessary in coof, or any patent or relesue apidence and going forward withoute all papers and document attention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which catent to the Assignee. (a) and request(a) the Commissaid Assignee, as Assignee or igned, and that he has (they have firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(a)	plication based thered such interference, s and perform any act Property or similar at many be necessary essioner of Patents to infithe entire interest, and have) not executed, and it is the power to insert united States Patents	on, for the invention, and to continue the invention, and to continue the invention, maintain or conflicts any and all Letters Pathod hereby covenants that he will not execute, any agreet on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for not the invention of the invention	coperate with the in connection with the important or the United a has (they have) ements in conflict
Date	-F" 1 (5)						
244				Name of inventor	5- 1	atenmoto i Opamoto	(\$EAL)
Date	Feb. 28,	20	08	_ Name of Inventor _	Somoyak	i Opamoto	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 020626 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 02/29/2008